Authority: MM47.84, by Mayor John Tory, seconded by Councillor Stephen Holyday, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on July 19, 20, 21 and 22, 2022 and Section 169-5.2A of the City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 1099-2022

To appoint Tara Anderson as Auditor General under Section 177 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006.

Whereas under Section 177 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006, the City of Toronto shall appoint an Auditor General;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Tara Anderson is appointed as Auditor General under section 177 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006 and City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 3, Accountability Officers for a seven-year non-renewable term commencing on December 17, 2022 and ending on December 16, 2029.
- 2. This By-law comes into force on the date on which Tara Anderson commences employment as Auditor General with the City of Toronto under an employment agreement or on December 17, 2022, whichever occurs last.

Enacted and passed on July 22, 2022.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)